INTERTEC Inst rumentat ion -  Sarn ia ,  Ontar io  -  Houston,  Texas -  Phone:  1-888-875-8756
www. inter tec. in fo
CP SLIMTHERM C   Electric Heater
HD608-0c CP SLIMTHERM C page 1/ 2
1 Application
The SLIMTHERM electric heater has an exceptionally flat
design and is to be used in hazardous areas where heating is
necessary, but physical space place is scarce. One side of

All INTERTEC explosion-proof heaters can also be supplied
• to European ATEX standard (ATEX/ IEC).
Ordering Example: CP SLIMTHERM DPA 100 T4
• in a less expensive, Non-explosion-proof design
Ordering Example: CP SLIMTHERM NNA 75 T3
• as Bi-Standard (see datasheet HD608-xc).
4 Technical Data
CSA Certificate File # 1655545 (LR43674)
CSA Type of Protection Cl. 1, Div. 1, Gp ABCD T3/ T4
Ingress Protection NEMA 4X, IP 68
Nominal voltage 120 V
Connection cable silicone cable, notch and oil
resistant, 3x 1,5mm² 8,1mm ∅
Width x Depth 8.1 x 1.2”/ 206 x 30 mm
Material seawater-proof aluminium, black anodized
5 Types  (Other types upon requrest.)
5.1 for freeze protection
CP
SLIMTHERM
CNA
75 T4
CLA
125 T3
CPA
100 T4
CPA
200 T3
CPA
250 T3
Temp. class T4 T3 T4 T3 T3
Nom. Power 75 W 125 W 100 W 200 W 250 W
Height 6.1”/
155mm
4.1”/
105mm 8.9”/ 225mm
5.2 for temperature maintenance to 40° C
CP
SLIMTHERM
CLA
30 T3
CNA
50 T3
CNA
50 T4
CNA
75 T3
CNA
100 T3
Temp. class T3 T3 T4 T3 T3
Nom. Power 30W/24V 50 W 50 W 75 W 100 W
Height 4.1”/
105mm 6.1”/ 155mm
6 Options
AM Failure alarm opening at <41°F/ <5°C
3M Connection cable 10’/ 3 m long
TS Thermostat in the cable
Not all options can be combined.
Ordering examples:
CP SLIMTHERM CLA 50 T3 TS20 24 Volt
CP SLIMTHERM CLA 125 T3 TS10 AM
INTERTEC Inst rumentat ion -  Sarn ia ,  Ontar io  -  Houston,  Texas -  Phone:  1-888-875-8756
www. inter tec. in fo
CP SLIMTHERM C   Electric Heater
HD608-0c CP SLIMTHERM C page 2/ 2
7 Dimensions
8 Electric wiring
8.1 CP SLIMTHERM … with TS
ϑ>
TS Heater
L
bu